



TOWN OF NORTH MANCHESTER
2025 WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION

Tabulation of Bids Received: August 28, 2025

Prepared By: S. Dustman

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		Atlas Excavating, Inc. 4740 Swisher Road, Bldg A West Lafayette, IN 47906		Fleming Excavating, Inc. 112 E 1000 N Decatur, IN 46733		Will Power Excavation 3077 E 98th Street, Ste. 155 Carmel, IN 46280	
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit Bid Bond Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (3) Qualifications Statement Financial Statement E-Verify Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran Drug Testing Program						Yes		Yes		Yes	
						Yes		Yes		Yes	
						Yes		Yes		Yes	
						Yes		Yes		Yes	
						Yes		Yes		Yes	
						Yes		Yes		Yes	
						Yes		Yes		Yes	
						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

WATER MAIN AND SERVICE LINE RECONNECTIONS

1A	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond & Startup	1	LS		\$ 459,675.00		\$ 428,800.00		\$ 463,450.00		\$ 492,232.85
1B	Preconstruction Audio/Video Survey	1	LS		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 9,895.00		\$ 200,750.00		\$ 12,665.13
1C	Work Allowance	1	LS		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 100,000.00
4A	Water Main (Open Cut); 4-inch DI	170	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 297.24	\$ 50,530.80	\$ 272.04	\$ 46,246.80
4B	Water Main (Open Cut); 6-inch DI	120	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 355.28	\$ 42,633.60	\$ 258.46	\$ 31,015.20
4C	Water Main (Open Cut); 8-inch DI	6,280	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 942,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,004,800.00	\$ 208.23	\$ 1,307,684.40	\$ 200.44	\$ 1,258,763.20
4D	Water Main (Open Cut); 10-inch DI	55	LF	\$ 165.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 339.90	\$ 18,694.50	\$ 1,178.63	\$ 64,824.65
4E	Water Main (Open Cut); 12-inch DI	7,501	LF	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,275,170.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,537,705.00	\$ 283.58	\$ 2,127,133.58	\$ 206.78	\$ 1,551,056.78
4F	Gate Valve and Box; 2-inch	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 1,808.53	\$ 1,808.53
4G	Gate Valve and Box; 4-inch	4	EA	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,302.50	\$ 9,210.00	\$ 4,232.81	\$ 16,931.24
4H	Gate Valve and Box; 6-inch	3	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 4,874.46	\$ 14,623.38
4I	Gate Valve and Box; 8-inch	25	EA	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 117,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 102,375.00	\$ 5,696.45	\$ 142,411.25
4J	Gate Valve and Box; 12-inch	23	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 119,600.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 131,100.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 151,340.00	\$ 7,683.95	\$ 176,730.85
4K	Type "A" Connections; 4-inch	1	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,025.00	\$ 7,025.00	\$ 8,395.47	\$ 8,395.47
4L	Type "A" Connections; 6-inch	2	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,960.00	\$ 21,920.00	\$ 9,069.06	\$ 18,138.12
4M	Type "A" Connections; 8-inch	1	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 148,106.73	\$ 148,106.73
4N	Type "A" Connections; 10-inch	3	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 53,625.00	\$ 13,481.04	\$ 40,443.12
4O	Type "B" Connections; 2-inch	1	EA	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 11,216.59	\$ 11,216.59
4P	Type "B" Connections; 4-inch	15	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 65,625.00	\$ 2,707.65	\$ 40,614.75
4Q	Type "B" Connections; 6-inch	4	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 2,953.65	\$ 11,814.60
4R	Type "B" Connections; 8-inch	2	EA	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3,216.67	\$ 6,433.34
4S	Type "B" Connections; 10-inch	1	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 3,713.21	\$ 3,713.21
4T	Fire Hydrant Assembly	33	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 363,000.00	\$ 9,475.00	\$ 312,675.00	\$ 14,643.88	\$ 483,248.04
4U	Flushing Hydrant	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 13,244.52	\$ 26,489.04

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		Atlas Excavating, Inc. 4740 Swisher Road, Bldg A West Lafayette, IN 47906		Fleming Excavating, Inc. 112 E 1000 N Decatur, IN 46733		Will Power Excavation 3077 E 98th Street, Ste. 155 Carmel, IN 46280	
4V	Insertion Valve; 4-inch	2	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 17,425.00	\$ 34,850.00	\$ 16,724.69	\$ 33,449.38
4W	Insertion Valve; 6-inch	1	EA	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 19,575.00	\$ 19,575.00	\$ 17,231.29	\$ 17,231.29
4X	Insertion Valve; 10-inch	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 34,150.00	\$ 34,150.00	\$ 26,983.44	\$ 26,983.44
12	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS		\$ 30,000.00		\$ 33,000.00		\$ 43,025.00		\$ 48,899.18
14A	Service Tap and Corporation Stop; 1-inch	141	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 169,200.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 274,950.00	\$ 3,222.91	\$ 454,430.31	\$ 3,343.02	\$ 471,365.82
14B	Service Tap and Corporation Stop; 2-inch	6	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2,228.32	\$ 13,369.92
14C	PE Water Service; 1-inch	3,615	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 144,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 325,350.00	\$ 68.80	\$ 248,712.00	\$ 66.45	\$ 240,216.75
14D	PE Water Service; 2-inch	203	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,210.00	\$ 87.25	\$ 17,711.75	\$ 187.47	\$ 38,056.41
14E	Single Meter Pit (5/8" x 3/4")	123	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 184,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 196,800.00	\$ 4,937.50	\$ 607,312.50	\$ 2,163.76	\$ 266,142.48
14F	Single Meter Pit (1")	8	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 1,920.83	\$ 15,366.64
14G	Dual Meter Pit (5/8" x 3/4")	5	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 2,929.14	\$ 14,645.70
14H	Single Meter Pit (2")	5	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,445.00	\$ 42,225.00	\$ 5,479.07	\$ 27,395.35
15	Water Main and Service Abandonment	1	LS		\$ 60,000.00		\$ 46,000.00		\$ 286,250.00		\$ 756,638.87
16A	Water Main (HDD); 6-inch DI	255	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 96,900.00	\$ 130.82	\$ 33,359.10	\$ 584.97	\$ 149,167.35
16B	Water Main (HDD); 12-inch DI	3,740	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,122,000.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 961,180.00	\$ 231.56	\$ 866,034.40	\$ 314.87	\$ 1,177,613.80
16C	Water Main (HDD); 12-inch HDPE	448	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 98,560.00	\$ 165.69	\$ 74,229.12	\$ 798.98	\$ 357,943.04
16D	Water Main Casing; 12-inch	385	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 80,850.00	\$ 171.21	\$ 65,915.85	\$ 134.29	\$ 51,701.65
16E	Water Main Casing; 24-inch	310	LF	\$ 600.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 266.75	\$ 82,692.50	\$ 207.20	\$ 64,232.00
17	Granular Backfill	14,060	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 562,400.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 435,860.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 674,880.00	\$ 48.05	\$ 675,583.00
18A	Local Pavement Repair, Asphalt	11,640	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,396,800.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 884,640.00	\$ 90.63	\$ 1,054,933.20	\$ 109.83	\$ 1,278,421.20
18B	Driveway Repair, Asphalt	740	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 81,400.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 69,560.00	\$ 105.28	\$ 77,907.20	\$ 187.67	\$ 138,875.80
18C	Pavement Repair, Concrete	240	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 48,960.00	\$ 278.89	\$ 66,933.60	\$ 253.21	\$ 60,770.40
18D	Concrete Curb and Gutter Repair	1,810	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 199,100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 126,700.00	\$ 96.79	\$ 175,189.90	\$ 59.45	\$ 107,604.50
18E	Driveway Repair, Gravel	320	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 59.30	\$ 18,976.00	\$ 101.23	\$ 32,393.60
18F	Sidewalk Replacement	680	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 139,400.00	\$ 253.01	\$ 172,046.80	\$ 240.54	\$ 163,567.20
18G	INDOT Pavement Repair, Asphalt	940	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 138,180.00	\$ 159.22	\$ 149,666.80	\$ 315.10	\$ 296,194.00
20	Final Grading, Seeding, and Mulching	1	LS		\$ 180,000.00		\$ 150,000.00		\$ 202,400.00		\$ 276,999.02
21	Tree Removal	8	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,166.63	\$ 25,333.04
22	Traffic Control	1	LF		\$ 175,000.00		\$ 83,000.00		\$ 181,250.00		\$ 375,310.57
23	Railroad Crossing (12-inch Water Main)	132	LF	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 151,800.00	\$ 1,061.29	\$ 140,090.28	\$ 1,059.40	\$ 139,840.80
Total Base Bid					\$ 9,199,020.00		\$ 8,576,200.00		\$ 11,037,668.19		\$ 12,049,235.07

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	Atlas Excavating, Inc. 4740 Swisher Road, Bldg A West Lafayette, IN 47906	Fleming Excavating, Inc. 112 E 1000 N Decatur, IN 46733	Will Power Excavation 3077 E 98th Street, Ste. 155 Carmel, IN 46280
--------------	---------------------	---	---	---

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
FULL SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENTS (LSL)											
1A	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond & Startup	1	LS		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 22,190.00		\$ 22,000.00		\$ 86,122.88
1B	Preconstruction Audio/Video Survey	1	LS		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 942.00		\$ 2,300.00		\$ 12,665.13
14A	Service Tap and Corporation Stop; 1-inch	49	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 252,350.00	\$ 2,977.61	\$ 145,902.89
14B	Service Tap and Corporation Stop; 2-inch	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,225.00	\$ 6,225.00	\$ 3,937.68	\$ 3,937.68
14C	PE Water Service; 1-inch	3,322	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 132,880.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 232,540.00	\$ 84.11	\$ 279,413.42	\$ 64.68	\$ 214,866.96
14D	PE Water Service; 2-inch	96	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,128.00	\$ 89.67	\$ 8,608.32	\$ 86.50	\$ 8,304.00
14E	Single Meter Pit (5/8" x 3/4")	43	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 68,800.00	\$ 5,437.50	\$ 233,812.50	\$ 2,621.02	\$ 112,703.86
14F	Single Meter Pit (1")	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 2,941.07	\$ 2,941.07
14G	Dual Meter Pit (5/8" x 3/4")	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 21,360.00	\$ 3,309.09	\$ 13,236.36
14H	Single Meter Pit (2")	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,445.00	\$ 8,445.00	\$ 7,228.80	\$ 7,228.80
Total Base Bid					\$ 300,980.00		\$ 443,800.00		\$ 839,739.24		\$ 607,909.63
OVERALL TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 9,500,000.00		\$ 9,020,000.00		\$ 11,877,407.43		\$ 12,657,144.70

Mathematical error; correct value shown.



Certified by: Jeremy D. Hardy, P.E.
Indiana Registered P.E. No. 11100627

Date: August 29, 2025